ATTY	DUT.	
~!!!	PVI.	

FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev.8-93) RECORDATION FOR			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Arbor Hill Associates, Inc.	Name: 1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC.		
DBA Arbor Hill Grapery	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1600 Stewart Avenue		
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State New York □ Other	City: Weathury State: New Yest, 219, 44509		
100	City: Westbury State: New York ZIP; 11590		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No			
Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship:		
■ Assignment	I □ Association I		
	General Partnership		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
	Other		
Other	designation is attached.		
Execution Date: November 29, 2005	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Exception date. Hoteliber Ed. 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 😐 Yes 🗵 No		
A Ann Unation			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,639,398		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed.			
Name: Thomas M. Galgano, GALGANO & BURKE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	<u>D</u> Enclosed		
	☐ Credit Card Payment Form		
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	_		
Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive, Suite 135	8. Deposit account number:		
	07-0130		
City: Hauppauge State: New York ZIP: 11788	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	,		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 			
the original document.			
12/13/x			
Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Signature/ Signature/ Date			
Total number of pages including cover sleet, attachments, and documents:			
V			

EXHIBIT A - Trademark Assignment

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Arbor Hill Associates, Inc. DBA Arbor Hill Grapery ("Assignor"),

owns the trademark Ambrosia, and the related United States federal trademark

AMBROSIA, Registration No. 2,639,398 ("Trademark"), registered on October 22, 2002

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO);

WHEREAS, 1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

having offices at 1600 Stewart Avenue, Westbury, New York 11590, is desirous of

acquiring said Trademark;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Letter of Agreement dated October

29, 2005, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, interest, title, including

goodwill, to the Trademark to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer

unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the

aforesaid registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with

and symbolized by said Trademark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held by Assignor had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, together with

all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademark, with the right

to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0793 Upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver without further compensation any and all instruments, papers or documents, including without limitation such further trademark applications and assignments as may be necessary or desirable to secure to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full enjoyment of rights and properties hereby conveyed.

Executed and effective as of the 29day of November 2005.

Arbor Hill Associates, Inc. d/b/a Arbor Hill Grapery

Bv:

Jame: John Brahr

Title:

F:\G&b\329\764\ambrosialicenseagreement2.wpd